Certificate

Acknowledgment
List of Tables

List of Figures

1.0
1.1
1.2

1.3

1.4

1.4.8

1.4.9

1.4.10
1.4.11
1.4.12

Table Of Contents

Xil

Xil

Chapter : 1

Conceptual Framework

Introduction

Imagination And Genealogy

Traditional Understanding Of Influences Of
‘Everyday Transactions In A School

Alternative Understanding Of Influences On
Everyday Transactions In A School

Context  For  Understanding  Everyday
Transaction In School

Education, Globalization And Knowledge
Society

Critical Perspective On School

Functions Of School

Ontology Of School

Import Of Historical Narrative
Pre-Independence Phase

Post -Independence Phase

Import Of Policy Narrative

Defining Stakeholders And Their Engagement
In School

Summing Up The Import Of Historical And
Policy Narrative

Rationale

Statement Of Problem

Objectives Of The Study

Organization Of Thesis

e

W



2.0
2.1
22
2.3
2.4
3.0
3.1
3.1.1
3.1.2
3.1.3
3.14
32
3.2.1
3.2.1.1
3212
.3.2.1.3
33
3.4
3.5
3.
3.6.1

Chapter 11

" Review Of Related Literature _

Introduction

Literature On Ontology Of School

Literature ~ Suggesting Determinants Of
Academic Culture _ T
Literature On Nurture And Influence Of
Academic Culture

An Overview Of The Related Literature
Chapter 11T
Methodology

Introduction

Procedure To Evolve The Concept Of
Academic Culture

Review Of Literature To Identify Bases For
Academic Culture

Observation ‘And Analysis Of Schools’
Functions And Activities In Contemporary
World

Self Reflection, Discussion And Collation

Experts’ Judgment And Finalization ‘

Case Study To Study The Nurture And
Influence Of Academic Culture In Schools
Selection Of Schools For Case Study
Recommendation For Best Schools

Preparation Of Profiles Of The Schools
Recommended ‘ .
Finalization Of Sample Schools Based On The
Recommendation Of Experts

Gaining Access to the site of study

Data Needed
Sources Of Data
Tools For Data Collection

Participant Observation

35

39

45

49

56

56

56

. 57

58 .
59
59

60
62
68
69

72
74

74

74
74



3.62
3.6.3

4.0
41
4.1.1
412
4.13
42.0
42.1
422
423
43.0
43.1
432
433
4.4.0
44.1
442
443
45

* Unstructured Interview

Document Analysis

Process Of Data Collection

Validity Of Data
Data Analysis
Data Reduction
Data Display

Format Of Presentation Of Case

" Ethics

Chapter IV

Concept Of Academic Culture

The Concept Of Academic Culture
Freedom :
Freedom For Learner

Freedom For Teacher

Freedom For Principal

Respect

Respect For Learner

Respect For Teacher

Respect For Principal

Equality

Equality For Learner

Equality For Teacher

Equality For Principal 7

Sense Of Responsibility

Sense Of Responsibility For Teacher

Sense Of Resporsibility For Learner -

Sense Of Responsibility For Principal

Conclusion

76
77
77

79
79
80
80
81
85

87
89
89
93
96
99
99.
101
102
103
104

- 107

vi

109
111
111
112
112
113



5.1
5.1.1
5.1.2
513
" 5.1.3.1

5132

5.1.3.3

- 5.15
5.1.6
_ 5.1.7
5.2
5.2.1
52.2
523
52.3.1
5232
5233

5.2.4

5.2.5

5.2.6

527
5.3

Chapter V

Manifestation Of Academic
Culture, Process Of Nurturing
And Its Influence

Case: 1

Accessing The Site Of Study

Setting And Milieu Of The School

Making >O'f Everyday Life In School

Policy, Programs And Past Initiatives

Events Occurring On Various Sites Of Schpol

Everyday Experience Of Stakeholders In
Reference To The Four Constituents Of
Academic Culture

An Overall Understanding Of The
Manifestation Of Constituents Of Academic
Culture In This School :
Process Of Nurturing Academic Culture

Influence Of Academic Culture
Summing Up

Case: 2 A
Accessing The Site Of Study
Setting And Milieu Of The School
Making Of Everyday Life In School

- Policy, Programs And Past Initiatives

Events Occurring On Various Sites Of School

Everyday Experience Of Stakeholders In
Reference To The Four Constituents Of
Academic Culture

An Overall Understanding Of The
Manifestation Of Constituents Of Academic
Culture In This School

Process Of Nurturing Academic Culture

Influence Of Academic Culture
Summing Up |
Case: 3

114
114

115

vii

118
118
125
142

146

148
150
151
152
152
153
156
156
161
183

187

189
190
191
193



531
53.2
533

533.1
5332
5333

534

5.4
5.4.1
542
5.4.3
5.4.3.1
5432
5433

544

5.4.5

5.4.6

5.4.7

5.5

5.5.1

5.5.2

553
5.5.3.1
5532
5.5.3.3

Accessing The Site Of Study

Setting And Milieu Of The School
Making Of Everyday Life In School

Policy, Programs And Paét Initiatives

Events Occurring On Various Sites Of School

Everyday Experience Of Stakeholders In
Reference To The Four Constituents Of
Academic Culture

An Overall Understanding Of The
Manifestation Of Constituents Of Academic
Culture In This School

Process Of Nurturing Academic Culture

Influence Of Academic Culture

Summing Up

Case: 4

Accessing The Site Of Study =~

Setting And Milieu Of The School

Making Of Everyday Life In School

Policy, Programs And Past Initiatives

Events Occurring On Various Sites Of School

Everyday Experience Of Stakeholders In
Reference To The Four Constituents Of
Academic Culture

An Overall Understanding Of The
Manifestation Of Constituents Of Academic
Culture In This School '

Process Of Nurturing Academic Culture

Influence Of Academic Culture
Summing Up

Case: § ‘

Accessing The Site Of Study

Setting And Milieu Of The School
Making Of Everyday Life In School
Policy, Programs And Past Initiatives

Events Occurring On Various Sites Of School

;Everyda}" Experience Of Stakeholders In

193

194
198

199 .

202
215,

218

220
220
221
222
222
223
226
227
229
247

250

252
253
254
255
255
256
260
261
263
281

viii



554

5.5.5

5.5.6

5.5.7

5.6

5.6.1

5.6.2

5.63
5.6.3.1
5.63.2
5.6.3.3

5.6.4

5.6.5
5.6.6
5.6.7
5.7
5.7.1
'5.7.2
5.7.3
5.7.3.1
5.73.2
5733

574

5.7.5

Reference To The Four Constituents Of
Academic Culture
An  Overall Understanding Of The

Manifestation Of Constituents Of Academic
Culture In This School
Process Of Nurturing Academic Culture

Influence Of Academic Culture

. Summing Up

Case: 6

Accessing The Site Of Study

Setting And Milieu Of The School

Making Of Everyday Life In School

Policy, Programs And Past Initiatives

Events Occurring On Various Sites Of School

Everyday Experience Of Stakeholders In

~ Reference To The Four Constituents Of

Academic Culture

An  Overall Understanding Of The
Manifestation Of Constituents Of Academic
Culture In This School

Process Of Nurturing Academic Culture

Influence Of Academic Culture
Summing Up
Case: 7
Accessing The Site Of Study
Setting And Milieu Of The School
Making Of Everyday Life In School
Policy, Programs And Past Initiatives
Events Occurring On Various Sites Of School

Everyday Experience Of Stakeholders In
Reference To The Four- Constituents Of
Academic Culture _

An  Overall Understanding Of The
Manifestation Of Constituents Of Academic
Culture In This School

Process Of Nurturing Academic Culture

285

287
287
288
290
290
291
295
295
301
314

316

319

321
322
322
323
326
326
330
342

345

347

ix



5.7.6
5.7.7
5.8

5.8.1

582

5.8.3
5.83.1
5.83.2
5833

584

5.8.5

5.8.6

5.8.7

59

5.9.1

592

593
5.9.3.1
5.93.2
5933

5.9.4

595
596
5.9.7
5.10
5.10.1
5.10.2
5.103

Influence Of Academic Culture

Summing Up
Case: 8
Accessing The Site Of Study
Setting And Milieu Of The School
Making Of Everyday Life In School
Policy, Programs And Past Initiatives
Events Occurring On Various Sites Of School

Everyday Experience Of Stakeholders In
Reference To The Four Constituents Of

.- Academic Culture

An  Overall Understanding Of The
Manifestation Of Constituents Of Academic
Culture In This School

Process Of Nurturing Academic Culture

Influence Of Academic Culture

Summing Up '

Case: 9 ‘

Accessing The Site Of Study

Setting And Milieu Of The School

Making Of Everyday Life In School

Policy, Programs And Past Initiatives

Events Occurring On Various Sites Of School

Everyday Experience Of Stakeholders In
Reference To The Four Constituents Of
Academic Culture

An Overall Understanding Of The
Manifestation Of Constituents Of Academic
Culture In This School

Process Of Nurturing Academic Culture
Influence Of Academic Culture
Summing Up

Case: 10 _
Accessing The Site Of Study

Setting And Milieu Of The School
Making Of Everyday Life In School

351
352
356
356
356
360

374

376
377
378
379
380

385
385
388
409

413

415
416
417
418
418
419
424



6.0
6.1
6.2

5.103.1
5.10.3.2
5.10.3.3

5.104

5.10.5
5.10.6
5.10.7

6.3

6.4
6.5
6.6
6.7

6.8

Policy, Programs And Past Initiatives
Events Occurring On Various Sites Of School

Everyday Experience Of Stakeholders In

Reference To The Four Constituents Of -

Academic Culture

An Overall Understanding Of . The
Manifestation Of Constituents Of Academic
Culture In This School

Process Of Nurturing Academic Culture
Influence Of Academic Culture
Surhming Up

Chapter VI
Findings, Discussién and Conclusion
Introduction
The Concept Of Academic Culture

Manifestation of Academic Culture In
Schools -
Nurture Of Academic Culture

Influence Of Academic Culture
Discussion

Implication Of The Study
Suggestions For Fﬁr’ther Research

Conclusion

424
427
449

452

454
454
455

457
457
459

461
465
467
469
470
470

xi



LIST OF TABLES

Table 1 List Of Schools Identified As The Award Winning Schools 63
By Gujarat Secondary Education Board And Education
Department, Vadodara District

Table 11 Schools Of Baroda Identified By National Survey By 64
Education World Magazine

Table 111 List Of Schools Suggested By The Former And The Present 65
District Education Officer, Vadodara District

Table IV Common List Of Best Schools As Compiled From Table 1, 67
11, And III

Table V List Of Schools Identified As The Sample On The Basis Of 70
Rating On The Five Point Scale By Experts

Table VI List of Schools Identified As Sample 72

LIST OF FIGURES

Figure 1 Traditional Understanding Of Influences On Everyday 6
Transactions In A School

Figure 2 Bilateral Transactions Between Institution And Stakeholders 6

Figure 3 Bilateral Transactions Between Institution And Larger 7

 Society

Figure 4 Bilateral Transactions Between Larger: SOCIety And 7
Stakeholders

Figure 5 Alternative Understanding Of Influences On Everyday 8

Transactions In A School

Appendices

Appendix I List of Experts for Validation of concept of Academic Culture
Appendix IT Letter to Experts for validation of concept of Academic Culture
Appendix III The Draft Of Academic Culture

Appendix IV Analysis Of Experts’ Comments On The Draft Of Academic Culture
Appendix V List Of Experts To Finalize The Sample

Appendix VI Letter To Experts To Finalize Sample

Appendix VII Letter of Permission to Principals of School



