Table Of Contents

Certificate	i	
Acknowledgment	ii	
List of Tables	xii	
List of Figures	xii	
	Chapter : I	
	Conceptual Framework	
1.0	Introduction	1
1.1	Imagination And Genealogy	3
1.2	Traditional Understanding Of Influences Of	5
1.2	Everyday Transactions In A School	8
1.3	Alternative Understanding Of Influences On Everyday Transactions In A School	o
1.4	Context For Understanding Everyday	9
	Transaction In School	
1.4.1	Education, Globalization And Knowledge	9
1.4.2	Society Critical Perspective On School	10
1.4.3	Functions Of School	11
1.4.4	Ontology Of School	13
1.4.5	Import Of Historical Narrative	13
1.4.5.1	Pre-Independence Phase	14
1.4.5.2	Post -Independence Phase	16
1.4.6	Import Of Policy Narrative	19
1.4.7	Defining Stakeholders And Their Engagement	21
1.4.8	In School Summing Up The Import Of Historical And Policy Narrative	23
1.4.9	Rationale	24
1.4.10	Statement Of Problem	27
1.4.11	Objectives Of The Study	27
1.4.12	Organization Of Thesis	28

Chapter II

Review Of Related Literature

2.0	Introduction	35
2.1	Literature On Ontology Of School	35
2.2	Literature Suggesting Determinants Of	39
	Academic Culture	
2.3	Literature On Nurture And Influence Of	45
	Academic Culture	
2.4	An Overview Of The Related Literature	49
	Chapter III	
	Methodology	
3.0	Introduction	,56
3.1	Procedure To Evolve The Concept Of	56
	Academic Culture	
3.1.1	Review Of Literature To Identify Bases For Academic Culture	56
3.1.2	Observation And Analysis Of Schools'	57
	Functions And Activities In Contemporary	
3.1.3	World Self Reflection, Discussion And Collation	58
3.1.4	Experts' Judgment And Finalization	59
3.2	Case Study To Study The Nurture And	59
5.2	Influence Of Academic Culture In Schools	
3.2.1	Selection Of Schools For Case Study	60
3.2.1.1	Recommendation For Best Schools	62
3.2.1.2	Preparation Of Profiles Of The Schools	68
	Recommended	
3.2.1.3	Finalization Of Sample Schools Based On The Recommendation Of Experts	69
3.3	Gaining Access to the site of study	72
3.4	Data Needed	. 74
3.5	Sources Of Data	74
3.6	Tools For Data Collection	74
3.6.1	Participant Observation	74

3.6.2	Unstructured Interview	•	76
3.6.3	Document Analysis		77
3.7	Process Of Data Collection		77
3.8	Validity Of Data		79
3.9	Data Analysis	•	79
3.9.1	Data Reduction		80
3.9.2	Data Display		80
3.9.2.1	Format Of Presentation Of Case		81
3.10	Ethics		85
	Chapter IV	,	
	Concept Of Academic Culture		
4.0	The Concept Of Academic Culture		87
4.0	Freedom		89
4.1	Freedom For Learner		89
4.1.1 4.1.2	Freedom For Teacher		93
4.1.2	Freedom For Principal		96
4.2.0	Respect		99
4.2.1	Respect For Learner		99.
4.2.2	Respect For Teacher		101
4.2.3	Respect For Principal		102
4.3.0	Equality		103
4.3.1	Equality For Learner		104
4.3.2	Equality For Teacher		107
4.3.3	Equality For Principal		109
4.4.0	Sense Of Responsibility		111
4.4.1	Sense Of Responsibility For Teacher		111
4.4.2	Sense Of Responsibility For Learner	•	112
4.4.3	Sense Of Responsibility For Principal	4	112
4.5	Conclusion		113
4.5	Contrasion		

Chapter V

Manifestation Of Academic

Culture, Process Of Nurturing

And Its Influence

5.1	Case: 1	114
5.1.1	Accessing The Site Of Study	114
5.1.2	Setting And Milieu Of The School	115
5.1.3	Making Of Everyday Life In School	118
5.1.3.1	Policy, Programs And Past Initiatives	118
5.1.3.2	Events Occurring On Various Sites Of School	125
5.1.3.3	Everyday Experience Of Stakeholders In Reference To The Four Constituents Of Academic Culture	142
5.1.4	An Overall Understanding Of The Manifestation Of Constituents Of Academic Culture In This School	146
5.1.5	Process Of Nurturing Academic Culture	148
5.1.6	Influence Of Academic Culture	150
5.1.7	Summing Up	151
5.2	Case: 2	152
5.2.1	Accessing The Site Of Study	152
5.2.2	Setting And Milieu Of The School	153
5.2.3	Making Of Everyday Life In School	156
5.2.3.1	Policy, Programs And Past Initiatives	156
5.2.3.2	Events Occurring On Various Sites Of School	161
5.2.3.3	Everyday Experience Of Stakeholders In Reference To The Four Constituents Of Academic Culture	183
5.2.4	An Overall Understanding Of The Manifestation Of Constituents Of Academic Culture In This School	187
5.2.5	Process Of Nurturing Academic Culture	189
5.2.6	Influence Of Academic Culture	190
5.2.7	Summing Up	191
5.3	Case: 3	193

5.3.1	Accessing The Site Of Study	193
5.3.2	Setting And Milieu Of The School	194
5.3.3	Making Of Everyday Life In School	198
5.3.3.1	Policy, Programs And Past Initiatives	199
5.3.3.2	Events Occurring On Various Sites Of School	202
5.3.3.3	Everyday Experience Of Stakeholders In Reference To The Four Constituents Of Academic Culture	215
5.3.4	An Overall Understanding Of The Manifestation Of Constituents Of Academic Culture In This School	218
5.3.5	Process Of Nurturing Academic Culture	· 220
5.3.6	Influence Of Academic Culture	220
5.3.7	Summing Up	221
5.4	Case: 4	222
5.4.1	Accessing The Site Of Study	222
5.4.2	Setting And Milieu Of The School	223
5.4.3	Making Of Everyday Life In School	226
5.4.3.1	Policy, Programs And Past Initiatives	227
5.4.3.2	Events Occurring On Various Sites Of School	229
5.4.3.3	Everyday Experience Of Stakeholders In Reference To The Four Constituents Of Academic Culture	247
5.4.4	An Overall Understanding Of The Manifestation Of Constituents Of Academic Culture In This School	250
5.4.5	Process Of Nurturing Academic Culture	252
5.4.6	Influence Of Academic Culture	253
5.4.7	Summing Up	254
5.5.	Case: 5	255
5.5.1	Accessing The Site Of Study	255
5.5.2	Setting And Milieu Of The School	256
5.5.3	Making Of Everyday Life In School	260
5.5.3.1	Policy, Programs And Past Initiatives	261
5.5.3.2	Events Occurring On Various Sites Of School	263
5.5.3.3	Everyday Experience Of Stakeholders In	281

5.5.4	Reference To The Four Constituents Of Academic Culture An Overall Understanding Of The	285
	Manifestation Of Constituents Of Academic	
	Culture In This School	
5.5.5	Process Of Nurturing Academic Culture	287
5.5.6	Influence Of Academic Culture	287
5.5.7	Summing Up	288
5.6	Case: 6	290
5.6.1	Accessing The Site Of Study	290
5.6.2	Setting And Milieu Of The School	291
5.6.3	Making Of Everyday Life In School	295
5.6.3.1	Policy, Programs And Past Initiatives	295
5.6.3.2	Events Occurring On Various Sites Of School	301
5.6.3.3	Everyday Experience Of Stakeholders In Reference To The Four Constituents Of	314
5.6.4	Academic Culture An Overall Understanding Of The Manifestation Of Constituents Of Academic Culture In This School	316
5.6.5	Process Of Nurturing Academic Culture	319
5.6.6	Influence Of Academic Culture	320
5.6.7	Summing Up	321
5.7	Case: 7	322
5.7.1	Accessing The Site Of Study	322
5.7.2	Setting And Milieu Of The School	323
5.7.3	Making Of Everyday Life In School	326
5.7.3.1	Policy, Programs And Past Initiatives	326
5.7.3.2	Events Occurring On Various Sites Of School	330
5.7.3.3	Everyday Experience Of Stakeholders In Reference To The Four Constituents Of Academic Culture	342
5.7.4	An Overall Understanding Of The Manifestation Of Constituents Of Academic Culture In This School	345
575	Process Of Nurturing Academic Culture	347

5.7.6	Influence Of Academic Culture	348
5.7.7	Summing Up	349
5.8	Case: 8	351
5.8.1	Accessing The Site Of Study	352
5.8.2	Setting And Milieu Of The School	356
5.8.3	Making Of Everyday Life In School	. 356
5.8.3.1	Policy, Programs And Past Initiatives	356
5.8.3.2	Events Occurring On Various Sites Of School	360
5.8.3.3	Everyday Experience Of Stakeholders In Reference To The Four Constituents Of Academic Culture	369
5.8.4	An Overall Understanding Of The Manifestation Of Constituents Of Academic Culture In This School	374
5.8.5	Process Of Nurturing Academic Culture	376
5.8.6	Influence Of Academic Culture	377
5.8.7	Summing Up	378
5.9	Case: 9	379
5.9.1	Accessing The Site Of Study	380
5.9.2	Setting And Milieu Of The School	380
5.9.3	Making Of Everyday Life In School	385
5.9.3.1	Policy, Programs And Past Initiatives	385
5.9.3.2	Events Occurring On Various Sites Of School	388
5.9.3.3	Everyday Experience Of Stakeholders In Reference To The Four Constituents Of Academic Culture	409
5.9.4	An Overall Understanding Of The Manifestation Of Constituents Of Academic Culture In This School	413
5.9.5	Process Of Nurturing Academic Culture	415
5.9.6	Influence Of Academic Culture	416
5.9.7	Summing Up	417
5.10	Case: 10	418
5.10.1	Accessing The Site Of Study	418
5.10.2	Setting And Milieu Of The School	419
5.10.3	Making Of Everyday Life In School	424

5.10.3.1	Policy, Programs And Past Initiatives	424
5.10.3.2	Events Occurring On Various Sites Of School	427
5.10.3.3	Everyday Experience Of Stakeholders In Reference To The Four Constituents Of Academic Culture	449
5.10.4	An Overall Understanding Of The Manifestation Of Constituents Of Academic Culture In This School	452
5.10.5	Process Of Nurturing Academic Culture	454
5.10.6	Influence Of Academic Culture	454
5.10.7	Summing Up	455
	Chapter VI	
•	Findings, Discussion and Conclusion	
5.0	Introduction	457
5.1	The Concept Of Academic Culture	457
5.2	Manifestation of Academic Culture In Schools	459
6.3	Nurture Of Academic Culture	461
6.4	Influence Of Academic Culture	465
6.5	Discussion	467
6.6	Implication Of The Study	469
6.7	Suggestions For Further Research	470
6.8	Conclusion	470

LIST OF TABLES

Table I	List Of Schools Identified As The Award Winning Schools By Gujarat Secondary Education Board And Education Department, Vadodara District	63
Table II	Schools Of Baroda Identified By National Survey By Education World Magazine	64
Table III	List Of Schools Suggested By The Former And The Present District Education Officer, Vadodara District	65
Table IV	Common List Of Best Schools As Compiled From Table 1, II, And III	67
Table V	List Of Schools Identified As The Sample On The Basis Of	70
	Rating On The Five Point Scale By Experts	
Table VI	List of Schools Identified As Sample	72
	LIST OF FIGURES	,
Figure 1	Traditional Understanding Of Influences On Everyday Transactions In A School	6
Figure 2	Bilateral Transactions Between Institution And Stakeholders	6
Figure 3	Bilateral Transactions Between Institution And Larger Society	7
Figure 4	Bilateral Transactions Between Larger Society And Stakeholders	7
Figure 5	Alternative Understanding Of Influences On Everyday Transactions In A School	8

Appendices

Appendix I List of Experts for Validation of concept of Academic Culture

Appendix II Letter to Experts for validation of concept of Academic Culture

Appendix III The Draft Of Academic Culture

Appendix IV Analysis Of Experts' Comments On The Draft Of Academic Culture

Appendix V List Of Experts To Finalize The Sample

Appendix VI Letter To Experts To Finalize Sample

Appendix VII Letter of Permission to Principals of School